

Griffin-Spalding County Airport Authority

1035 South Hill Street Griffin, GA 30224 www.cityofgriffin.com

Telephone (770) 227-2928 Fax (770) 229-2346

Minutes of Special Called Airport Authority Workshop 26 April, 2021 6:00PM

Attendees: Dr. Randall Peters (C) Mr. Blake Locke Mr. Dennis Noll

Mr. Steve Wages (V) Mayor Doug Holberg Cmr. Ryan Bowlden Cmr. Truman Tinsley (Sec) Cmr. James Dutton

Also in Attendance:

Ms. Stephanie Windham (GS-Authority Legal Counsel) Ms. Jessica O'Conner (City Manager) Mr. Robert Mohl (Airport Director)

I. Call to Order: At 1:00 PM, with a quorum present, the Chairman, called the meeting to order.

II. Old Business: NGSA Business Plan GDOT Comment Review

A discussion, detailing GDOT comments received (attached), requesting 52 points of clarification, regarding the previously submitted, Draft, Great Southern Crescent Airport Business Plan.

No Action Items were presented for a vote.

III. Next Airport Authority Board Meeting: 10 May, 2021 6PM One Griffin Center

IV. Adjournment: At 4:00 PM, the Chair adjourned the meeting.

Respectfully Submitted:

Cmr. Truman Tinsley Secretary / Treasurer, Griffin-Spalding Airport Authority